
Mississippi Col. (17-11) -vs- Trevecca Nazarene (22-7)
3/20/2026 at Nashville, TN (Jackson Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Justin Lee (3-2)
Loss: Caleb Peterson (3-3)
HBP: Connor Pittman, Justin Lee, Ryan Sweeney
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: James Purnell First: Dustin Ragsdale Third Base: Jeremy Carter 
Start: 5:00 PM   Time: 2:40   Attendance: 239   Weather: Mostly Sunny, 82, Wind SW 14 mph
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Mississippi Col. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1
Trevecca Nazarene 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 X 5 9 2

Mississippi Col. 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cade Gadman 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
JT Thigpen cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Will Langston c 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Alex Johnson dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
Ty Murphy lf 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Tyrus Carmichael-Williams rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Tyler Sanderson 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nick Slonaker 2b 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Creek Robertson ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Devon Crown ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Caleb Peterson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Taylor Ballard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Connor Pittman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 0 2 0 1 12 6

SB: Cade Gadman (1)
HBP: JT Thigpen (1); Will Langston (1)
E: Creek Robertson (1)
DP: 1

Trevecca Nazarene 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rylan Moses cf 3 0 0 0 1 2 1
Cade Martin dh 4 2 2 1 0 2 1
Caleb Webster 2b 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Noah Boughton lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Wyatt Bowling pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Elijah Cross lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cade Moore 3b 4 0 3 1 0 0 0
Drew Bradley c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jaxson Christ 1b 4 0 0 0 0 3 2
Landon Rogers ss 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Alex Fernandez rf 4 0 1 0 0 2 3
Jonah Smithson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Justin Lee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Sweeney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 5 9 4 3 12 7

3B: Cade Moore (1)
HR: Cade Martin (1); Landon Rogers (1)
SH: Noah Boughton (1)
SB: Wyatt Bowling (1); Cade Moore (1)
HBP: Drew Bradley (1)
E: Drew Bradley (1); Landon Rogers (1)

Mississippi Col. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Caleb Peterson (L, 3-3) 5.1 7 4 4 1 8 0 0 0 0 22 24 4 4 101
Taylor Ballard 1.2 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 22
Connor Pittman 1.0 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 5 7 1 0 27
Totals 9 5 5 3 12 1 0 1 0 31 36 6 5 150

Trevecca Nazarene IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jonah Smithson 4.0 1 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 13 14 5 1 59
Justin Lee (W, 3-2) 4.0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 14 15 4 4 71
Ryan Sweeney 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 3 4 0 1 –
Totals 2 0 0 1 12 0 0 2 0 30 33 9 6 130



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Mississippi Col. - Top of 1st MIS TRE
Cade Gadman struck out swinging (3-2 BFFBBS). 0 0
JT Thigpen struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 0 0
Will Langston walked (3-2 SBSBFFBB). 0 0
Alex Johnson popped up to ss (0-0). 0 0

Trevecca Nazarene - Bottom of 1st MIS TRE
Rylan Moses struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BBFSS). 0 0
Cade Martin struck out swinging (2-2 SFBFBFS). 0 0
Caleb Webster struck out looking (2-2 SBSFBK). 0 0

Mississippi Col. - Top of 2nd MIS TRE
Ty Murphy struck out swinging (2-2 SBFFBS). 0 0
Tyrus Carmichael-Williams flied out to rf (0-1 F). 0 0
Tyler Sanderson struck out looking (3-2 SBBSBK). 0 0

Trevecca Nazarene - Bottom of 2nd MIS TRE
Noah Boughton lined out to cf (1-1 SB). 0 0
Cade Moore grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Drew Bradley flied out to cf (3-2 SBBSBF). 0 0

Mississippi Col. - Top of 3rd MIS TRE
Nick Slonaker struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 0
Creek Robertson popped up to cf (0-0). 0 0
Cade Gadman flied out to cf (0-1 S). 0 0

Trevecca Nazarene - Bottom of 3rd MIS TRE
Jaxson Christ struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BFSS). 0 0
Landon Rogers flied out to rf (1-2 SBS). 0 0
Alex Fernandez singled through the left side (2-1 BFB). 0 0
Rylan Moses struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 0 0

Mississippi Col. - Top of 4th MIS TRE
JT Thigpen struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 SSFS). 0 0
Will Langston singled to left field (2-2 SBBF). 0 0
Alex Johnson fouled out to c (3-2 SBBBSF). 0 0
Ty Murphy grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BSB). 0 0

Trevecca Nazarene - Bottom of 4th MIS TRE
Cade Martin singled up the middle (1-2 SFBF). 0 0
Caleb Webster singled to right center (2-1 BSB); Cade Martin advanced to second. 0 0
Noah Boughton out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Caleb Webster advanced to second; Cade Martin
advanced to third. 0 0
Cade Moore singled, advanced to second, RBI (2-2 SBFB); Caleb Webster advanced to third, scored on an
error by ss; Cade Martin scored. 0 2
Drew Bradley grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B); Cade Moore advanced to third. 0 2
Jaxson Christ struck out looking (3-2 BBSBSK). 0 2

Mississippi Col. - Top of 5th MIS TRE



Justin Lee to p for Jonah Smithson. 0 2
Tyrus Carmichael-Williams popped up to 2b (1-2 BSS). 0 2
Tyler Sanderson grounded out to 2b (1-2 BSS). 0 2
Nick Slonaker struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 0 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Trevecca Nazarene - Bottom of 5th MIS TRE
Landon Rogers homered to left field, RBI (0-2 SS). 0 3
Alex Fernandez flied out to cf (1-1 BS). 0 3
Rylan Moses grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 0 3
Cade Martin homered to right center, RBI (2-2 SBBSF). 0 4
Caleb Webster struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 4

Mississippi Col. - Top of 6th MIS TRE
Creek Robertson fouled out to 1b (1-2 BFSFF). 0 4
Cade Gadman reached first on an error by ss (1-2 BSF). 0 4
JT Thigpen hit by pitch (2-1 BSH); Cade Gadman advanced to second. 0 4
Will Langston out at first 1b to p (0-0); JT Thigpen advanced to second; Cade Gadman advanced to third. 0 4
Alex Johnson struck out swinging (2-2 SBFFBS). 0 4

Trevecca Nazarene - Bottom of 6th MIS TRE
Noah Boughton struck out swinging (0-2 SSFFFS). 0 4
Cade Moore tripled to right center (3-2 SBBBS). 0 4
Drew Bradley walked (3-1 BSBBB). 0 4
Taylor Ballard to p for Caleb Peterson. 0 4
Jaxson Christ lined into double play 1b (2-2 SSBB); Drew Bradley out on the play. 0 4

Mississippi Col. - Top of 7th MIS TRE
Ty Murphy lined out to cf (1-0 B). 0 4
Tyrus Carmichael-Williams grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 4
Tyler Sanderson grounded out to 2b (2-1 SBB). 0 4

Trevecca Nazarene - Bottom of 7th MIS TRE
Landon Rogers grounded out to p (1-1 SB). 0 4
Alex Fernandez struck out looking (1-2 SBSK). 0 4
Rylan Moses walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 4
Rylan Moses advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 4
Cade Martin struck out swinging (3-2 BBSSBS). 0 4

Mississippi Col. - Top of 8th MIS TRE
Nick Slonaker struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 4
Devon Crown pinch hit for Creek Robertson. 0 4
Devon Crown struck out swinging (3-2 BSBSBS). 0 4
Cade Gadman singled to left field (1-2 BSF). 0 4
Cade Gadman stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 0 4
JT Thigpen flied out to cf (2-2 SBFFB). 0 4

Trevecca Nazarene - Bottom of 8th MIS TRE
Devon Crown to ss. 0 4
Connor Pittman to p for Taylor Ballard. 0 4
Caleb Webster popped up to ss (0-0). 0 4
Noah Boughton walked (3-2 BSBBFB). 0 4
Wyatt Bowling pinch ran for Noah Boughton. 0 4
Cade Moore singled to right field (0-0); Wyatt Bowling advanced to second. 0 4



Cade Moore stole second; Wyatt Bowling stole third. 0 4
Drew Bradley hit by pitch (3-2 BSSFBFH). 0 4
Jaxson Christ struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBS). 0 4
Landon Rogers singled to third base, RBI (0-2 SS); Drew Bradley advanced to second; Cade Moore
advanced to third; Wyatt Bowling scored. 0 5
Alex Fernandez struck out looking (1-2 SSBFK). 0 5

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mississippi Col. - Top of 9th MIS TRE
Ryan Sweeney to p for Justin Lee. 0 5
Elijah Cross to lf for Wyatt Bowling. 0 5
Will Langston hit by pitch (3-1 BSBH). 0 5
Alex Johnson struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 0 5
Ty Murphy struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 0 5
Tyrus Carmichael-Williams grounded out to 2b (0-1 S). 0 5

Trevecca Nazarene - Bottom of 9th MIS TRE


